Beginning on the southerly side of Sunapee Street at the comer between land of the Public
Service Company and the land herein conveyed; thence:
1. About South 71'' 30' along the land of the Public Service Company to the northerly bank
of Sugar River at an iron pin;
2. Southwesterly along the northerly bank of Sugar River about one hundred sixty-one
(161) feet, more or less, to an iron pin at Tract No. 4;
3. About North 62° 45' West along the northeasterly line of said Tract No. 4 to Sunapee
Street at an iron pin;
4. Northeasterly along Sunapee Street about one hundred forty-five (145) feet, more or
less, to the point of beginning.

For aid in determining the general location of said land, reference is hereby made to a
"Map of Property of the Gordon Woolen Mills, Inc. Sold at Auction recorded in the
Sullivan County Registry of Deeds in Volume 1, Page 236 on which plan said lot is